Resolution 09-04-12-02

An Amendment to Resolution 100311-02 Establishing Fees and Charges for Mooring Facilities Pursuant to Section 54-161 of the Municipal Code of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake

Whereas, the Village Board has the authority pursuant to Section 54-161 for the Municipal Code to set user fees and charges for the use of mooring facilities owned and maintained by the Village; and

Whereas, the Village Board does change the fees and charges from time to time as authorized by the Municipal Code; and

Whereas, the Village Board has determined that user fees are appropriate for this use:

Whereas, the Village Board has determined that the defined user fee shall include one launch for placing the mooring in for the season and one launch for removing the mooring for the season; and

Now Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake that the fees and charges for the Village mooring facilities are and shall be as follows:

Non Posidont

Docident/Property Owner

Mooring

Dennis L. Martin, Clerk

<u>Mooring</u>	Resident/Property Owner	<u>Non-Resident</u>
Ramp	\$253.95 plus applicable sales ta	ax \$507.90 plus applicable sales tax
(Non-Motorized Wat	ercaft)	
Ramp (Motorized Watercra	\$501.97 plus applicable sales taft)	ax \$1,003.94 plus applicable sales tax
Buoy	\$830.64 plus applicable sales to	ax \$1,661.28 plus applicable sales tax
	r	r
Pier Slip \$2,200-2	2,288 plus applicable sales tax	\$4,400 - 4,576 plus applicable sales tax
These fees shall rema	in in force until again set by	the Village Board.
Approved and Adopte	ed this 4 th day of September,	2012.
		Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake Board of Trustees
		By:
		George Spadoni, President Pro-Tem
Attest:		